502405691 07/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mei-Ling Su	06/12/2013
Ellin Wei	06/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton Corporation
Street Address:	1000 Eaton Boulevard
Internal Address:	Mail Code 4N
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29430716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4405233432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4405234131

Email: DanielSKalka@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: Eaton Corporation
Address Line 1: 1000 Eaton Boulevard

Address Line 2: Mail Code 4N

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-MPD-422DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Kalka
Signature:	/Daniel S. Kalka/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=12-MPD-422DES_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030725 FRAME: 0290

Attorney Docket No.: 12-MPD-422DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, MEI-LING SU, of 10F.-5 No.2, Lane 262, Zongshan S. Rd., Yong Kang District, Tainan City 71079, TAIWAN and ELLIN WEI, of No. 6, 134 Lane, GuoHua Street, YongKang District, Tainan City, TAIWAN have invented certain improvements in:

GOLF GRIP		
	for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,	
X	for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on August 29, 20	12, Serial
	No. 29/430,716 and,	

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by EATON CORPORATION, We, MEI-LING SU and ELLIN WEI by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 26th day of July, 2012, (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.: 29/430,716. Filed: August 29, 2012, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.

1. Edward Nallf Date: 2013 4, 15 2. Amanda Chin Date: 2013 4, 12	Mei – Ling Su Inventor Signature, MEI-LING SU
WITNESSES:	
1. Schward Ward Date: 30 (3. 4. 12) 2. Amanda Chin Date: 30 13. 4. 13	E///W Well Inventor Signature, ELLIN WEI

PATENT REEL: 030725 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 07/02/2013

WITNESSES: